

Criminal Appeal 3/2023

Reg no. 12/2023

Order no. 9

12.08.2024

Both parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for appearance, SR in respect of respondent no. 2 and further order.

No SR received.

Fix 01.10.2024 for appearance, SR in respect of respondent no. 2 and further order.

Appellant is directed to take necessary steps.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).