

ST 10 (09) 2023

Reg. 12/2023

Order no. 12

24.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of Raj Kumar Shaw and Munni Devi.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P is present.

Witness Munni Devi is present. Witness examined in full and discharged.

Cross-examination is deferred as per petition u/s 231 of CrPC.

Fix 22.04.2025 for appearance and evidence of Raj Kumar Shaw.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).