

Criminal Appeal 3/2023

Reg no. 12/2023

Order no. 14

02.06.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant.

Both parties file haziras.

Appellant files show cause petition. Heard. Perused. Considered. The show cause has been accepted.

Fix 04.08.2025 for appearance, SR in respect of respondent no. 2 and further order.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).