

**Criminal Appeal 3/2023**

**Reg no. 12/2023**

**Order no. 18**

**04.12.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 09.09.2025 filed by the respondent and filing of WO, if any, in the meantime.

Both parties file haziras.

Heard in part.

Fix 15.01.2026 for further hearing of the petition dated 09.09.2025 filed by the respondent and filing of WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).